

SLP(C)No. 14401 OF 2000

ITEM No.13

Court No.10

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14401/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2000 in LPA 11607/00
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PANDIT VASUDEV VYAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF MGMT.,S.S.J.S. PEETH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (With Appln(s). for permission to
file Volume II and III and permission to submit additional document(s)
and impleadment as party respondent)

Date : 12/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok H.Desai,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Indoo P.Verma,adv.
Mr. Pallav Sisodia,adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.P.Apte,Sr.Adv.
Mr. N.M.Sakhardande,adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Sakhardande,adv.
Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja,adv.

Ms. Beena Madhavan,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Leave is granted.
Permission to file additional documents is granted.
Permission is granted to the learned counsel for
the parties to move for expeditious hearing of the appeal.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master