

@
C.A.No. 7351 OF 2001

ITEM No.1

Court No. 9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 In
Civil Appeal No.7351/2001

PANDIT VASUDEV VYAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF MGMT.,S.S.J.S. PEETH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for impleading party)
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
There is no objection to the prayer for impleadment
of All India Dharma Sangh as a respondent. The prayer is
allowed. I.A. for impleadment is disposed of.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master