

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 12/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7351 OF 2001

PANDIT VASUDEV VYAS (Dead) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF MGMT., S.S.J.S. PEETH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for early hearing and office report )

Date: 29/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant/(s)

Applicant

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Nandy, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. SUK Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Madhusudan Naik, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.

Mrs. Pooja Nandekar, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam, Adv.

Mr. Hemal K .Sheth, Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,AdvS.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application is allowed.

List the appeal for hearing in the year 2006.

Radha R. Bhatia)

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(

ourt Master

Court Master

C